
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHOIUI'\' (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Irilled And U loarled on PI)RA \\Icbsitc ln l{es ect of All
Public ('ont ract s of \\rorl<s Scrr. iccs and Goods

, NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

z FEDERAL / PRovINCIAL Gow Federal Govt. (Autonomeuel

i TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF QTY 960 BATTERIES FO R

DIFFERENT RATIN G UPS SYSTEM INSTALLED AT OUETTA

- BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTPROCUR EM ENT OF QTY 960 BATTERIES

FOR DIFFERENT RATING UPS SYSTEM INS TALLED AT OUETTA TENDER

VALUE RS.1 000/-

ENGINEER'S ESTII\,4ATE
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> ESTII\,4ATED COIV]PLETION PERIOD 90 Days

i WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREf\,4ENT

PLAN? Yes Yes / No

; ADVFRTISEI\,1ENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes(T -491487E\dated 29-09 -2022 Yes / No

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes grve date and PPRA'S tender number)

OSAF & TRIBU NE DATED 29.09-2022
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

- TENDER OPENED ON ( DATE & TIME 19-10-2022 11:30

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / lnternational

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If ANY)

q G?' >3 rt''s

(ii) News Papers

No Yes / No

AI''I'ACHMEN'I'_ I
(See resulation 2)

; TENDER r.rurvaen HQCAA/'1984/164/XXLA

Q



; 
l!"uMqER OF TENDER DOCUTV]ENTS SOLD(Attach tist of Buyers) (ANNEXURE_A)

- WHETHER QUAL ICAT,ON CRI IERIA
W.AS INCLUDFD IN BIDDING/TFNDER DOCU[,4ENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXURE_B)

- ]f/fiFTHFR BID EVATUAI loN cHTTERtA
W.AS INCLUDLD IN BIDDING/IENDER DoCUI\,4ENTS(lf yes enctose a copy) (ANNEXURE-C)

WITH BRTEF REASONS (i e

_ Yes Yes / No

Y'es Yes / No

"en ('10)

;- WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: _ iTjck one)

A) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURI:

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURT:
TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROC EDURE

PECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREIV]ENT WAS

CONTRACTING NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC )

EI\,1ERGENCY, DIREcT

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE S

ADOPTED

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO _Yes/No

- WHO tS THE AppROVtNG AUTHoRITy_gjIgq!9LE.S

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\4PETENT AUTI-IORITY WAS OBTAINED
FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPEIITIVE BIDDING,

; NUMBER OF BjDS RECETVED_S|X (06) =._--
, WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER WAS LOWES-- BIDDER IgS yes/ No



,\TTACI I }IE 'l'-ll
(Scc rcsulation 2)

PUBLTC PROC UREMENT REGULATORY

CONTRA.CT A\Y,,\RD PROFOR\IA - II

To Be l-illed And l.- loacled on PPRA Website [n Res cct o1'All

Pr-rblic Contracts o1' \\'orks Services & Goods

NUI\,4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T]I\4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

Four ( 04)

Ground Floor National Lane 5 Peshawar Road Raw a lp ind i.

- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"r, 2"d, 3',, EVALUATED BID) 01"t MOST ADV ANTAGEOUS BIDDER

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) Replacement of old

UPS batteries for Q uetta Airport

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\ilADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Brietly describe) N/A

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. Benchmark Technoloqies



-12.

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

. DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement) (AN NEXURE.D)

I CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.4.356.923/-

Z ANY DEVIATION FROIVI SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTIC E/DOCUIMENTS I\Io
(lf yes give details)

N/A

-2023

Yes / No

Yes / No. DEVIATION FRON,I QUATIFICATION CRITERIA NO
(lf yes g ve details)

, SPECIAL COND|T|ONS, tF Any
(Give Br ef Descnption)

ll.No.21l 12008l,PRA-ltA. ltl



Ad{exll.Re - A

lT NO: HQCAA/1984/164XXLA

PROCUREMENT OF THE OTY BATTERIES FOR DIFFERENT

RATING UPS SYSTEM INSTALLED AT QUETTA

DATE OF BID OPENING: 19-10-2022 AT 11:30 AM

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHAS D THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

S.
NO

NAIVE OF SUPPLIERS

rl(g' GLr.rco

DATE OF BID
PURCHASED

HIV]PB DEPOS
SLIP NO

2_r..( Sq ts 36

\2--l 3( 181

BID FEE FIRM S

FI PARTICIPA E

1

21Blo-l 12

zr 8 t o1r:,
\2'13 { -l(2

]r,S 11 V old

l3l o'11qo

\).ri LB 6 q

\2 \o Lt ]( 6 qq -l 
'l t

2

3

M is . M *k,*irr !.. r.."5 l-.. .i- .\&/ -l
-l

fl iq M.\\(\cT-_ 0(
Mrr ?..t:Jtr-t *'

r\ j( ./,^(,.,.,r (t\rL) LLS | ,t-r"-, r

r,\ \s 
. L\.I---\.*-!, s\

rr1s. r',t*{ " a.f r;-'\o'r\"v, r+ tado - r-' *

3

0y-
u Is Be*tL-.r''4c
T-.I.-r..1+{q4: _

u/s. r.^r3*re- ?"rat*
MIJ

OK

Q.x-'+ *
(3- l6 - >r.-

\ 2l-r l! a o-r I r:4./-

N

N&
11 I

l
I

I

5

5

I

1

___l
I

+ t-

ok

ll:
l



g

!.

!

='

E,
z.

._ _;
': .. *

-

t7'-='i. P. = f 3; 
= 

a E

Ei::i?i=7i-ir' & 2 6 i r .l; d 
= 

q
.a . = != I =-E..-. "-

=*ig=TrEAli_a.; =r = 
.,?l+ 

= = 
L

< !t$ i:; L

'*7 ==9 r 6L.-32
i F-':=z-- ",11 =2..=;- 

. d z;-=17. d 2 \

itiE?i-rili=+?sE = | c = ?la- . a

1Ei3+7 ilq Eri
-=:1 ^_ :t"==:
-tt;E=2LL,17.'--!.=: o lf :.=

*ilt=.EaE E 

==
a':r?d=jt+=n=
-.; = c a@ 

= 
li = 

!,E

a;t;!i4)ia7i
i 2=;"*t,il=l zi
ca=??il==V!i?
?Y;77li?E;;1i)i 3.8 c E +G !:3Lart2;i=it;
;t"+"alirEBiik z>;@^lvua

d=^a)47.
" :: -i e! i z?-

I ;lE.:.1IEida =i.6.: =E: =!''L-c q v c

= ;a9'il'!erlY

=

e

d

a r=
N;^
;1>

U

4

-

I

:

I
-

6
-.1

n
2=

z>
-c
-C

=--j

o

a, :J,

d=@

o
o.-

a;

;U

z

!\X
h
$t

h

I

If



AlNex a't4

1L\Dr,l{ NU\.lBER 8955

P.R.NO. 26889

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

\ \-lDlIY Ol Orl LR 180 Days

Tender Oescriptto. Procurement of Battnes for UPS System

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
I\'\'tT{', ON TO t t,tNDUlt

(SL PIL\' OI IiQt IPNI [N I'/Sl ()RES)
(LOCAT- i F ORE IG\)
DATE

OUOTAT ON REOUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022110/'19 1100 0o

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days

TERi/S
ENCLOSED'

Technrcal

BASIS FOR

TENDER IO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON

2022r'1,19 11:30:00

cAAF-S,103
cAAF-S,103A

s No tlem code
SCHEDULE OF EQUIPIMENTi STORES

DESCR PT ON LloM

TELEPHONE

Quant ty Un t Prce Tota Pnce Rebale

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

1 C OO1{207 Marntenance Free VRLA (AGM) Banenes (12V. 09AH) EACH 960
Dmensions L 150MM x W60[4^,lx H 80[,4[,]l ]\Iake Narada / Leoch
/ Rltar Power/ Power Sonrc or EquLva enl

Note:.

iENDER s (suPPLrER)

REF

a) Bidders are requested lo read carefully and abide by lhe Gene.aLTerms and Conditions printed on lhe reverse of l/T Form

ol Sampte of contract is attached with brddlng documents Pfice quoled should be inc usive of all applicable taxes but excluding SST

c) For submisslon of bid please follow single stage l\do envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule'2004 clause 36 (b)

d) Technical Lrlerature/Brochure must be anached lf any query may k ndly be addressed Io Adl D ES E&M

SIGNATURE

NAIUE

To be submitted wiiir Technical Oftor

TEDA



61\a-' l\

E.STA

CONTRACT BETWEEN PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

AND

M/S BENCHMARK TECHNOLOGIES

coNTRACT NO HOCA4./1 984/1 644ILA
RE F -960 ATTERIES FO IF R

RATING UPS SYSTEM INSTALLED AT OUETTA .

This Conlracl is made ihis the )) <.,

The Pakistan Civi Aviation Autho.ity (PCAA) . stalulory body establisiled under lhe Pakislan
Cavll Avialion Authorily Ordinance 1982, with its Head Quarters al T8rnrinal No.1, Jinneh
lntealalional Airporl. Karachi, Pakistan. hershafter refered to as the 'Purchasea (which term
shall include its , aulhorizod represenlatives and successor in interest) through Drreclcr ES,

HOCAA of lhe First Parl:

NOYJ ) P/2

AND

lu/s Bcnchmarl Tochn;logles, a regisl€red firm, with its office al, Ground Floor, Nalional
Pbza, Lane # 5 Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi, hereinafter, referred to as the "Supplied (which
term stlall lncludo ils, authorized repr€sentatives and successors'in_inleresl) lhrough
Mr.JamilAflab (Director Markeling) otthe Olher Parl.

WHEREAS. it has been agreed lhal the Pu,lieser shall purchase and Supplier shall sell the
items and or equipment, which shall hereinaiter be refer@d to as'the Slores', parliculars and

detarls of which including price, have been grven in Annex "A-1" 1o this contract

The 16rms and conditions es siipulated in this contract shall constitule tho entire agreement
between llre n/vo padies and shall supersede any previous underlakings, commitmenls or
representations whelher oralorwailten in this regard

AETWEEN

\



trl: li i'fi r I

N BP-1027-230829000292A622

Non-Judicial

tlfrMwilil |Mttilt ttfril

GoS-l(Hl-C5E178690C05B5EC

Rs 10,892/-

HEAD CITARTELS dVlL AVTATON ATTHORTTY mACH U94s32661

BENCHT4AR( TECHNOLOGIES I03I34434]
M Y.usuf [42201-3096003'9]

STNCH AAI( II+NOLOGIES [0]13r{3tl
2944-2023, 10:22:10 AM

20231E7850EJ10E0

Td Tho@ FJqht Hundrcd .rn Na€ty Tm Rupc Ooly

\

EIHE
I 

'=Ea-.J.'.E]i:E



Now, therefore, lhis contract witnessed as under:-

l(a). DEFINITIONS

1 1 'Consignee' means, O/lC CAA Logislics Centre (South) JIAP Karach,

1.2 'Contract'means the present docurnenl signed by Purchaser and Supplier conteining
the contract terms and condilions logether with the Annerure 'A'thereto.

1.3 'Counlry of Origin' means the place lvh€re goods were manufactured, produced,
receaved, or from which lhe services are supplied

''Contract Price" means the prica shown in Annex "A' to th€ contract

PARTICULARS

INDENTOR OIC lndent Logistics Cenlre (South)

INDENT NO PR# 26889 dated 02-08-2022

CONTRACT NO HOCAA/1 984/1 64/XXLA

Oatedt 2-2 - !< 1d1J

M/s. Benchma* Tochnologies /

CONSIGNEE O/lC Logistic Centre South JIAP Karachi

HEAD OF ACCOUNT Budget Code 5202001-302001

F .Y 2422 - 2A23

'Purchased means the Civil Avlation Authority ol Pakistan (Headquarters), Terminal
No.'1, Jinnah lnternational Alrport, Karachi-75200, Pakislan.

'Suppliel" means M/s. B€nchmark Technologie!.

1.4

1.5

16

\-. 1.8

"Equipmenustores' m€ans "Batteries for UPS" and all other [er.s to be supplied by
lhe Supplier in accordance wilh Anner'A'

lnspect ng Aulhority rneans the Director ES, HeadqLrarlers Civl Aviation Authority
Terminal No 1. Jnnah lnternalionalAirport and Karachi Pakstan.

1.7 'lnspecting Officer" means representalive of AddiUonal Director ES E/M or his represeniative
HQCAA

1.9

1(b)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(s)

SL)PPLIER

(h)

0)

(k)

SCHEDULE OF STORES:

INSPECTING OFFICER

INSPECTING AUTHORITY

As per attached ANNEXURE "A"

Dir€c1or ES
HQ Civil Aviation Authorily,
Termrnal No.1, JIAP, Karechi

DELIVERYl P/3

Additional Drrector ES Eii or his represenlative



,3-

2

3.

DELIVERY

2.1. The Supplier shall deliver lh€ stores, menlioned in Annexure A lo the consignee
wilhin 90 days from the date ofsigning ofthis contracl.

22 Part delivery/pa( payment is allowed wilh in lime frame described in para 2 1

PERFORMANCE BOND OR SECURITY OEPOSIT

3 1 For dLre. satisfaclory and timely suppLy of lhe Equipmenl or Stores, the SLrpplier
shallfurnrsh to CivilAvialion Authority a Performance Bond or Security Deposit of
10%(Ten percenl) of lhe total value of lhe contract al the time of signing of this
conAad The Supplier shall keep the Perfomance Bond or Secudty Deposit valid
till satisfactory completion of ihe conlract, including the completion of warranty
period. Ihis Performance Eond or Securlly Deposit shall be in shape of:-

(a) Demand Drafl or Pay order in lhe name of Civil Aviation Aulhority, Karrchi
from any scheduled bank oI Pakistan.

(b) Bank Guarantee from a bank accepteble to Cr'"q on approved formal.

3.2 Th6 Supplier shall have no clalm against lhe Purchaser in respect of interest on
Security Deposit or depreciation ofcunency, what so ever.

3,3 On satrsfaclory performance of lhe contract and completion of wananty period
as applicable the Secudty Deposil or Performance Bond wlll be returned to lhe
Supplier

34 ln case ol unsatisfac,tory performance of the Supplier or rn the event of any
breach of terms, given in the contract lill completion of warranty period, the
Purchaser may fodeit the Socurity Deposjt or en-cash the Performance Bond in
all or in part as deemed fil and proper by the Purchaser.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

4 1 The Supplier shall submit original bill/invoice in trlplicate along with Sales Tax
lnvoice to Additlonal Director Log (APS) HQ CAA JIAP, Karachi, along wilh the
following documents:-

4 1.1 Cedified ReceiptVoucher (CRV) issued by the Consignee.

4.1.2 A copy of ProlessionalTax Ce(ificate issued by the Excise and Taxation
Office

41.3 A copy of NationalTax Cerlillcato issued by the lncome Tax Departinent

42 Paymenls of the stores shall be mads within 30 days upon issue of receipl
voucher indicating receipt ofthe store by the purchaser without any discrepancy /
defecl and submission of billwith complete documents.

4.3 The Supplier shall ensura due paymenls of all the duties and taxes including that
of FedereL Governmenl or the Proviflcial Govemm€nt (excluding SsT/Provincial
S€Nice Tax) and submit an undertaking that all governmenl laxes for tho aupply
of goods (and allied servic€s if any) have akeady been paid or submil proof of
such payments atlhe lime ol submission of bills for payment

PRTCE(Sl

mentioned n Annex "A".are firm and final.

' t;,

5

The

6\



6, WARRANTY
The Supplier shall wananty the Stores for
from the date of receipt in the Consignee's

a period of 01 year (12 months) warranty
Warehouse or from ihe dale ol instalteiron

and commissioning of Equapment. whicheve. is appJicabte, agajnst any design or
manufacturing defect, bad workmanship or faulty materjat tn cas;of any d;fect, fiiment
problem or discrepancy of any nature whatsoever, the Suppli€r shalt r;place defective
Equipment and/ or Store free ofcost. tn case supptierfaits to replace the detective Store
and or Equipment within 45 days of intimatlon by the purchaser, the Suppiier shal
refund the cost of the Stores in curency in which received within 15 daya, after lhe
above mentioned 45 days, otheMise lhe Purchaser shall have the right to take ection
under clause 8 oflhe contracl and/ or forfeit the performance Bond or becurity deposit_

OUALITY OF STORES
The Supplier shallensure lhal lhe Stor€s being supptied against this conract are new.
unused and conform lo lhe specifications, description given in the Annex ,A' and shall
be replaced free of cosl if found defectlve on Acceptance Test by the tnspecUng Officer.
as per clause 10 hereof.

6
/,

8 FAILURE AND TERMINATION
Should the Supplier fail to deliver the Stores/Equipment or any part thereof to the
Consignee wilhin the prescribed Feriod or within such extended p€rjod as may be
agreed in wriltng by both the perties, ihe Purchaser shall on expiry of 0g days giace
p6rod be entitled to take eilher ofthe fotowing actions:-

82

To cancel the contract and/ or forfeil the Securjty Deposil as p6r claLrse 3 4 of
this contract after giving seven days wrilten notic€ to the Supptier and/ or anitiale
case for suspension or de-registration of the Supptier from th6 approved tisl of
CAA suppliers.

OR

To cancel th6 contract and o. purchase from els€where the defeclive or the un-
supplied Stores at lhe risk and expensa of the Supptier, after gving him seven
days wrltlen notice The Supplier shall be liabte for any loss. which the purchaser
may sustain on this accounl, bul shall nol be entitled to any gain on repurchase.

9. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

1O INSPECTION

102

The Purchaser sha I have the right to impose liquadated damages at the rate of two
percent (2%) per month of the vatLe of lhe un-supphed Stores or any pan rhereot .or the
pcriod exceedtng tlie delivery period suqed to the provrson lhal the total amount tnus
leved shall not exceed ten percent (10%) oI totat Contract vatue of the un-supptied
Stores.Th6 liquidated Damages shatt nol be imposed if the complete deliv€ry of stores
as per Annexure "A to the conlract with incidenlat services (if any) is accomplished by
the supplierwithin grace period as defned in ctause 8 above.

101 An inspection of the Stores be ananged at Consrgnee's premises (or at the
Supplier premises) by lnspecting Officer or his representative to check the quality
of lhe Slores, and the lnspecling Officer will siqn or issue the acc€ptance or
rqeclion ce(ificate

Where lhe items have been delivered after the expiry of detivery period, or
beyond the provisions of parlial delivery or any othsr provision where in complele
delivery of ilems is required to be nrade by lhe supplier, it must be ensured that
the complele items qualfy the inspection by the purchaser as per the
requirement. lf in case of partialquanlity ofthe ilems fails during inspection under
the scenario, lhe complete delivery shall b6 deemed to be rejected and the
effeclive date of compl€te deljvery and acceptance sha I be considered afler
items have been replaced by the Suppliersubject lo inspection.

Damaged
damaged

10 3 Rejected Stores, if lefl uncollected at the Purchaser i.e.. Pakistan Civ I Avtation
Aulhorilys premises. shall be at the SuppLiels
Slores shall nol be accepled. The Supplier shall
Slores within 7 days at his expense

KING =>P/5

I

7

81



a^ \

.//11- PACKING

The Stores shall be duly and appropriately pack€d in original nlanuiacturer packing. No
loose Stores shallbe accepled at the time of delivery.

12 SETTLEIVENT OF DISPUTES

13 INDEMINry

16

In case ol any dlllerence or dispute arising between the Purchaser and lhe Supplier in
resp€ct of lhe interprelation, conduct or performance of any terms & condltions of this
conlract, the same shall be relerred to OG C,{A for decision. which shall be final and
binding upon both the parties lo lhis conkacl

The supplier shall indemnafy the purchaser againsl alllhird party claims, including claims
of infringement of palenl, lrademark, industrial design rights arising from use of the
goods orany part ther€of

All correspondence pertaining to this contract shall be addressed to the Additional
Director Logistics APS, HOCAA, JIAP Karachi, lor th€ Purchaser and lo lhe
M/s. Bonchma.k Technologios for the Supplier

AMENDII'IENTS

The contract may be amended or modified wilh the mutual consenl andor agreement an

wltinq by bolh the parUes to lhe contract.

HSE MANUAL

CAA HSE Manual shall be duly complied /abide by the supplier.

17

18 LAW GOVERNING

The laws of Pakrstan shall govem this contract

IN WTNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED THIS AGREEMENT AT KARACHI ON
THE DATE MENTIONED ABOVE-

for and on behalf ofthe Slppligr

([,1/s. Benchmark Technologies) Dr Services)

^0

\4-,
,/-z/

6vi( 3)

wllNESS FROM PURCHASER

2. Atrr.* (,-r*"'L ca-"
1

Distribution

4o

,:fr

1_

2.
3.

5.

O/lC CAA LoSislics Centre (South) JIAP Kara
Addilional Okector Disb. HQCAA,JIAP, Karac

copv
copv
copy
copv
copy

Addilional Director ES E&l\4,HQcAA, Karachl
Fired Assets &lnv Cont Section HQ Cp"a Ka
M/s. Bonchmark Technologios

rot ! ''l

14- FORCE MAJEURE

No party shall be liable for any failure/delay in performing their obligations due lo any
cause beyond reasonable control including wjthoui limitation, fre, act of public enemy,
war, rebellion, insurreclion, fire accidenl, acl ofGod and act ot State or ofthejudiciary.

15, CORRESPONDENCE



ANNEXURE A TO CONTRACT NO,
HQCAA/1984/t64/XXLA

SCHEDULE OF STORES
CONTRACT NO HQCAA /1984/164/XXLA

PROCUREMENT OF QTY.96O BATTERIES FOR DIFFERENT RATING
UPS SYSTEM INSTALLED AT QUETTA AIRPORT

M/s. Benchmark Technoloqies.

4.356 923/-

4,354,523/-

So
Mllllon Three Hundred fifiy slx Thousand Nins Hundred twenty

:.::.'. :

Description Donlm ot
Qtv

unit Price
(RsJ

TotalPrice
(Rs.)

Each-
960

VRLA (AGM) Sealed Lead Acid Battery
Make: Suneom
N4odel: SH 9-12 (12V / 9 AH)

luqro !E;.01-ycar

S.No.

Total Price inclusive or 18% cST

4538.46

--r---
l- I I I ______l

threo only)



I

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RULE-2004. CLAUSE-35

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Method of Procurement:

3. Title of Procurement:

4. Tender lnquiry No.:

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

5. Date & Time of Biding Closing:

7. Date & Time of Bidin8 Opening

8. No. of Bids Receivedl

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation;

10. Detailof Bid(s) Evaluation:

M/s. Benchmark
Tcchnologles

Compliant

Conrpliant

Technical
(if
app icablc)

Flnancial

lifapplicable)
Evaluated
TotalCost

Rule/Resulation/SBD*/Policy/B
asisfor Rei€ctlon / Acceptance

as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-3s

CIVIL AVIAI.ION AUTHORITY

Sinele Srase Two Envelop Pro(odure

PROC. OF 960 Bn IE5 FOR DIFFERENT
RATING!I'S INSTATLED AT QUETTA
HQCAA/1984/164/XXLA

TS-491487E

19-10-2023------11.00hrs

t9 :lo-2o22,--- ---- -- - ----11.30hrs

0t)

Compliance Based

4,12O,0OO1-

Name of Bidder

M/s Privilege

4,594,560/- Tcchnically Complirnt &
l.nt

4,717,440/-

Responsive & most
advantageous bidder, as per PP

Rule-20O4, Clause-2 (h)

Technically Compliant &
Financial non-compliant
Technically Compliant &
Finan.ial non-compliant
Technically Compliant &
Financial non-compliant

Compliant 7,200,ooo/

9719046.C0

Most Adva ntageo u s Bid Evaluated: M/s Bcnchmark Technologies

Signaturei
t t'-

11. Any other additlonal/ supporting information, the procurinB a8ency may like to share

0l

03

o4

ANNexuRE.e

I 
02 

| 
M/s. rMs I comptiant 

I

os ] rvt/s nautaaat I complianr
Enterprises


